Technical Data 10550
Effective April 2020
Supersedes August 2016
HCM1A1104
Automotive grade high current power inductors
Product features
•	 AEC-Q200 Grade 1 qualified
•	 High current carrying capacity

Part Number6
OCL1
(μH) ± 20%
FLL2 (μH)
minimum
Irms
3
(A)
Isat
4
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
typical @ +20 °C
DCR (mΩ)
maximum @ +20 °C K-factor5
HCM1A1104-R20-R 0.20 0.13 33 40 0.63 0.72 902
HCM1A1104-R36-R 0.36 0.23 26 33 1.04 1.20 595
HCM1A1104-R45-R 0.45 0.29 25 32 1.07 1.23 490
HCM1A1104-R47-R 0.47 0.30 28.5 35 1.10 1.27 435
HCM1A1104-R56-R 0.56 0.36 22.5 24 1.56 1.8 453
HCM1A1104-R90-R 0.90 0.58 20 22 2.17 2.5 309
HCM1A1104-1R0-R 1.0 0.64 16 20 2.95 3.3 263
HCM1A1104-1R5-R 1.5 0.96 14 17 3.80 4.2 232
HCM1A1104-2R2-R 2.2 1.41 10.5 16 6.00 7.0 170
HCM1A1104-3R3-R 3.3 2.11 8.2 11.5 10.8 11.8 163
HCM1A1104-4R7-R 4.7 3.01 6.5 9.0 15 18 138
HCM1A1104-5R6-R 5.6 3.58 6.6 9.0 14 17 116
HCM1A1104-6R8-R 6.8 4.35 6.4 9.0 16 19 112
HCM1A1104-100-R 10 6.40 5.0 6.0 27 30 74
HCM1A1104-150-R 15 9.60 3.8 6.8 45 50 69
HCM1A1104-220-R 22 14.1 3.2 6.0 58 65 64
HCM1A1104-330-R 33 21.1 2.8 4.8 92 105 44
HCM1A1104-470-R 47 30.1 1.9 3.6 165 181 36
HCM1A1104-101-R 100 64.0 1.5 2.0 270 300 26
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.25 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.25 Vrms, Isat, , +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 30 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the